Impact of Policies on Rural Communities

“.\\ CHARTIS Virginia

Sequestration 2 Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut °
2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut
. Provider Operating Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP | Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP
Provider Name/Number ) ) p: . 5
Type Margin * Lost Loss Loss Loss

Bath Community Hospital (491300) CAH 6.0% §72,797 1 $191,371 $0 0 $0
Buchanan General Hospital (490127) RPPS -11.9% $146,279 3 $435,184 $20,736 0 $61,692
Carilion Giles Community Hospital (491302) CAH -2.5% $118,909 2 $262,685 $0 0 $0
Carilion Rockbridge Community Hospital (491304) CAH 5.4% $165,282 3 $397,545 S0 0 $0
Centra Bedford Memorial Hospital (490088) RPPS -9.4% $258,544 4 $668,421 $0 0 $0
Centra Southside Community Hospital (490090) RPPS -78.8% $594,851 11 $1,606,728 $0 0 $0
Clinch Valley Medical Center (490060) RPPS 1.0% $673,547 11 $1,683,881 $0 0 $0
Culpeper Medical Center (490019) RPPS 9.4% $925,223 16 $2,384,099 $108,178 2 $278,752
Dickenson Community Hospital (491303) CAH -3.6% $16,458 0 $38,866 $0 0 $0
LewisGale Hospital Pulaski (490116) RPPS 6.3% $435,231 8 $1,192,432 $75,647 1 $207,254
Lonesome Pine Hospital (490114) RPPS 18.8% $1,623,647 25 $3,734,350 $260,325 4 $598,742
Norton Community Hospital Inc. (490001) RPPS -19.9% $465,473 8 $1,243,002 $63,703 1 $170,112
Page Memorial Hospital (491307) CAH 9.6% $138,289 2 $328,561 $0 0 $0
Rappahannock General Hospital (491308) CAH -15.9% $179,408 3 $424,384 $84,515 1 $199,916

1 CMS Healthcare Cost Report Information System (HCRIS) Q3 2024. Operating margin is computed in accordance with Flex
Monitoring Team guidance. Reported Covid-19 PHE Funds (Worksheet G-3 line 24,50) excluded from operating margin. Adjustments
made to operating margin to reflect full 2% sequester.

©2024 The Chartis Group, LLC For more information, please contact The Chartis Center for Rural Health at CCRH@chartis.com.

2 Budget control Act of 2011 4 National Center for Rural Health works, 2016
3 Middle class Tax Relief and Job Creation Act of 2012 5 The World Bank, 2023



’:\
@) CHARTIS

Provider Name/Number

Riverside Shore Memorial Hospital (490037)
Russell County Hospital (490002)

Sentara Halifax Regional Hospital (490013)
Shenandoah Memorial Hospital (491305)

Smyth County Community Hospital (490038)
Southern Virginia Regional Medical Center (490097)
Twin County Regional Hospital (490115)

VCU Health Community Memorial Hospital (490098)
VCU Health Tappahannock Hospital (490084)
Warren Memorial Hospital (490033)

Wythe County Community Hospital (490111)

©2024 The Chartis Group, LLC

Provider

Type

RPPS

RPPS

RPPS

CAH

RPPS

RPPS

RPPS

RPPS

RPPS

RPPS

RPPS

11.1%

9.6%

-20.2%

17.7%

-2.8%

-7.3%

-3.2%

-31.1%

-1.9%

4.8%

7.6%

2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut

$565,009

$259,159

$628,974

$239,002

$253,234

§75,589

$507,979

$724,715

$442,294

$454,281

$311,252

9

10

11

$1,363,645

$629,115

$1,459,585

$530,896

$650,964

$181,058

$1,402,824

$1,682,535

$1,052,291

$1,159,033

$776,929

Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut
35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut

$0

$0

$0

847,017

$0

$0

$280,605

$31,766

$0

$0

Operating Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP | Annual Revenue | Potential Job Potential GDP
Margin Lost Loss Loss Lost Loss Loss

$0

$0

$0

$120,861

$0

$0

$651,467

$75,578

$0

$0

For more information, please contact The Chartis Center for Rural Health at CCRH@chartis.com.






