

Impact of Policies on Rural Communities Virginia

			Sequestration ² 2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut		Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut ³ 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut			
Provider Name/Number	Provider Type	Operating Margin ¹	Annual Revenue Lost ¹	Potential Job Loss ⁴	Potential GDP Loss ⁵	Annual Revenue Lost ¹	Potential Job Loss ⁴	Potential GDP Loss ⁵
Bath Community Hospital (491300)	CAH	6.0%	\$72,797	1	\$191,371	\$0	0	\$0
Buchanan General Hospital (490127)	RPPS	-11.9%	\$146,279	3	\$435,184	\$20,736	0	\$61,692
Carilion Giles Community Hospital (491302)	CAH	-2.5%	\$118,909	2	\$262,685	\$0	0	\$0
Carilion Rockbridge Community Hospital (491304)	CAH	5.4%	\$165,282	3	\$397,545	\$0	0	\$0
Centra Bedford Memorial Hospital (490088)	RPPS	-9.4%	\$258,544	4	\$668,421	\$0	0	\$0
Centra Southside Community Hospital (490090)	RPPS	-78.8%	\$594,851	11	\$1,606,728	\$0	0	\$0
Clinch Valley Medical Center (490060)	RPPS	1.0%	\$673,547	11	\$1,683,881	\$0	0	\$0
Culpeper Medical Center (490019)	RPPS	9.4%	\$925,223	16	\$2,384,099	\$108,178	2	\$278,752
Dickenson Community Hospital (491303)	CAH	-3.6%	\$16,458	0	\$38,866	\$0	0	\$0
LewisGale Hospital Pulaski (490116)	RPPS	6.3%	\$435,231	8	\$1,192,432	\$75,647	1	\$207,254
Lonesome Pine Hospital (490114)	RPPS	18.8%	\$1,623,647	25	\$3,734,350	\$260,325	4	\$598,742
Norton Community Hospital Inc. (490001)	RPPS	-19.9%	\$465,473	8	\$1,243,002	\$63,703	1	\$170,112
Page Memorial Hospital (491307)	CAH	9.6%	\$138,289	2	\$328,561	\$0	0	\$0
Rappahannock General Hospital (491308)	CAH	-15.9%	\$179,408	3	\$424,384	\$84,515	1	\$199,916

¹ CMS Healthcare Cost Report Information System (HCRIS) Q3 2024. Operating margin is computed in accordance with Flex Monitoring Team guidance. Reported Covid-19 PHE Funds (Worksheet G-3 line 24,50) excluded from operating margin. Adjustments made to operating margin to reflect full 2% sequester.

² Budget control Act of 2011

³ Middle class Tax Relief and Job Creation Act of 2012

⁴ National Center for Rural Health works, 2016 5 The World Bank, 2023



			Sequestration 2% Inpatient and Outpatient Medicare Revenue Cut			Bad Debt Reimbursement Cut 35% Medicare Bad Debt Reimburesment Cut		
Provider Name/Number	Provider Type	Operating Margin	Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss	Annual Revenue Lost	Potential Job Loss	Potential GDP Loss
Riverside Shore Memorial Hospital (490037)	RPPS	11.1%	\$565,009	9	\$1,363,645	\$0	0	\$0
Russell County Hospital (490002)	RPPS	9.6%	\$259,159	4	\$629,115	\$0	0	\$0
Sentara Halifax Regional Hospital (490013)	RPPS	-20.2%	\$628,974	10	\$1,459,585	\$0	0	\$0
Shenandoah Memorial Hospital (491305)	CAH	17.7%	\$239,002	4	\$530,896	\$0	0	\$0
Smyth County Community Hospital (490038)	RPPS	-2.8%	\$253,234	4	\$650,964	\$47,017	1	\$120,861
Southern Virginia Regional Medical Center (490097)	RPPS	-7.3%	\$75,589	1	\$181,058	\$0	0	\$0
Twin County Regional Hospital (490115)	RPPS	-3.2%	\$507,979	9	\$1,402,824	\$0	0	\$0
VCU Health Community Memorial Hospital (490098)	RPPS	-31.1%	\$724,715	11	\$1,682,535	\$280,605	4	\$651,467
VCU Health Tappahannock Hospital (490084)	RPPS	-1.9%	\$442,294	7	\$1,052,291	\$31,766	1	\$75,578
Warren Memorial Hospital (490033)	RPPS	4.8%	\$454,281	8	\$1,159,033	\$0	0	\$0
Wythe County Community Hospital (490111)	RPPS	7.6%	\$311,252	5	\$776,929	\$0	0	\$0